## **HURON POLICE**

**Reviewing Supervisor:** 

**Incident Number** 

20 100194

417 MAIN ST HURON, OHIO 419-433-4114		Inc	Incident / Offense Report			20-190184	
Incident	Method Received T	Time Received 20:30:20	Time Dispatched 20:34:21	Time Arrived 20:43:23	Time Cleared <b>20:49:32</b>		
	port Date / Time Date Time by 02/18/2019 21:13:4	Date	Occurred From Time	Date Monday 02		Го Тіте <b>0:49:32</b>	
Location of the Incident (Street #, Street, Apt. #, City, State, Zip) Zone							
134 RICHLAND AV	HURON OH 44839					NW	
T 1 1	NCE W PENCE - OIV D PENCE - SUB		Property: Amount:				
-			7 mount.				
-			Type:				
	fficers:						
	athan D Orzech rian D Clayman						
3rd:	rian <i>D</i> Ciayman						
4th:							
5th:			Photo	os:			
Codes: Descrip	:: Descriptions: OFFENSES						
_	ONAL WELFARE						
Weapons Used:			Trade Marks:			Hate Bias	
Enter				Location Type:			
Entry:			Single Family Home				
D.C. ( )	<b>*</b> **	T- "	<b>.</b>			Enter-11. 00#	
Refer to Arrest:	Incident #:	Tow#:	Dispatche	er: 2200 Office	er in Charge: 995	Entry Id: 995	
Case Status:		Cleared Date: 02/1	8/2019		Cleared By: 99	95	
Narrative: 2	0-190184 Pag	e: 1					
Dispatch advised over the phone that they received an anonymous call in reference to a Josh Pence possibly being suicidal and he							
was staying at 134 Richland Ave. Ofc. Clayman and I responded to Richland Ave and made contact with Josh's father, Larry Pence.							
Larry told us that Josh was not living at the house but he does sometimes. I advised him that we received an anonymous call to check							
on Josh and that he may be suicidal. Larry said he does not think this would be true as he spoke with Josh a couple hours ago. He said the caller is probably his daughter Stormy, who has been causing some family issues lately. He called Josh at 567-201-5194 and							
I could hear Josh say, "Stormy must have called." I spoke with Josh and he told me he was not suicidal and that Stormy has been							
causing some issues. Josh assured me he was not suicidal and that he would call Stormy to let her know everything was fine. All was							
quiet upon departur	e.						
BRIAN CLAYMAN			Sgt. Nathan D Orzech				

**Bureau Supervisor:** 

Officer:

## **HURON POLICE**

**Incident Number** 

20-190184

Page # 2

**Persons Involved with Incident** 

Incident #: Relation: Arrest #: CAD #: Date of Contact: Phone:

20190184 OIV 02/18/2019

First Name: Middle Last Name: Til: DOB: SSN: Pager:

LAWRENCE W PENCE 12/27/1954

Street #: Street Name: Apt: City: St: Zip: Cell Phone: Employee Phone:

134 RICHLAND AV HURON OH 44839

Hgt: Wgt: Hair: Eyes: Race: Sex: Physical Marks:

508 170 GRY BLU W M

Offenses: 8977 PERSONAL WELFARE

Resident Class: Suspected of using: Victim Type:

Resident / /

Incident #: Relation: Arrest #: CAD #: Date of Contact: Phone:

20190184 SUB 02/18/2019 567-201-5194

First Name: Middle Last Name: Til: DOB: SSN: Pager:

JOSHUA D PENCE 06/05/1980

Street #: Street Name: Apt: City: St: Zip: Cell Phone: Employee Phone:

224 OTT ST CLYDE OH 43410

Hgt: Wgt: Hair: Eyes: Race: Sex: Physical Marks:

509 230 BLN BLU W M

**Reviewing Supervisor:** 

Offenses: 8977 PERSONAL WELFARE

Resident Class: Suspected of using: Victim Type:

Resident / /

Sgt. Nathan D Orzech

Bureau Supervisor: Officer: